

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 217 of 2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2021
In
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 217 of 2021

=====

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION JUNAGADH
Versus
HARSUKH DAYALJIBHAI POPAT

=====

Appearance:

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR VINOD M GAMARA(5910) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHAK

Date : 29/08/2022

ORAL ORDER

Request is made on behalf of both the learned advocates that as per the earlier order, till the date the appellant has not prepared the paperbook and supplied to the Court.

Considering the fact that if they are relying upon any of the documents produced before the concerned Court, they may prepare the paperbook relying upon necessary documents produce before the concerned Court and supply to this Court, on the next date of hearing.

In the meantime, the record and proceedings be called for from the concerned court.

Stand over to **21.9.2022**.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

SURESH SOLANKI

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHAK,J)